

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)**

CCP(S) No. 379/2024  
IN[OWP No. 1880/2014]

**Bansi Lal**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Bhupinder Anthal, Advocate  
Vice Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

**Vishesh Paul Mahajn Deputy Commissioner**  
**Reasi and others**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rohit Gaind, Advocate  
Vice Mr. Rohit Kohli, Advocate for R-3

**ORDER**  
**07.05.2025**

This Court vide its order dt. 03.04.2025 had provided one opportunity to the respondent nos. 2 and 3 to file statement of facts and Mr. A.R. Bhat, Advocate to file Vakalatnama as well as statement of facts on behalf of respondent no. 4 and 5. In the meanwhile, concerned clerk was directed to verify whether Vakalatnama stands file on behalf of respondent no. 3 or not and the matter was kept for await of respondent no. 6.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, Mr. Rohit Kohli, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent no. 3. The same is scanned and attached with the file. Whereas Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 4 and 5 has not been filed by Mr. A.R Bhat, Advocate.

It is further reported by the concerned clerk that statement of facts has not been filed by the respondent nos. 1 to 5.

Today no one is present on behalf of respondent no. 6.

Since, this matter has been listed two times before this Court. Therefore, the matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Court in the 3<sup>rd</sup> week of May, 2025, for kind orders.

**(Sandeep Kour)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**JAMMU**  
**07.05.2025**  
*sapna*