

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 379/2024

Bansi Lal

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Himani Khajuria, Advocate

v/s

Vishesh Paul Mahajan & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
31.05.2025

Learned counsel for the official respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file compliance report/statement of facts, strictly in consonance with the order dated 03.12.2014.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take requisite steps for the service of private respondents within a period of two weeks, thereafter, notice be issued to the said respondents, returnable within four weeks.

List on **04.08.2025**.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
31.05.2025
Manan