

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 379/2024  
In OWP No. 1880/2014

Bansi Lal

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bupinder Anthal, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Vishesh Paul Mahajan, Deputy Commissioner, Reasi & Ors.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel  
vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**  
**ORDER**  
**(04.08.2025)**

- 01.** As per the averments made in the contempt petition, the order in question is stated to have been violated by the respondent No. 4. Let a notice be issued to the respondent No. 4 subject to taking of necessary steps by the petitioner within a week's time.
- 02.** List on 22.09.2025.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**04.08.2025**  
**SUNIL**