

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 379/2024 in
OWP No. 1880/2014

Bansi LalAppellant(s)/petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bhupinder Anthal, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Vishesh Paul Mahajan Deputy Commissioner Reasi and others
..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Saqira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
22.09.2025

1. Notice could not be issued to respondent No. 4 for want of registered cover. The petitioner shall furnish the registered cover within a week's time, whereafter, notice shall be sent to respondent No. 4 for filing statement of facts/compliance report.
2. List on 28.11.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
22.09.2025
Mahavir