

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case: CCP(S) No. 379/2024 IN
OWP No. 1880/2014**

Bansi Lal

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Manik Sason, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Vishesh Paul Mahajan Deputy
Commissioner Reasi and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Raghav Giand, Advocate

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
01.04.2026**

In light of the report of the Registry dated 27.11.2025, the notice issued to respondent No. 4 through registered cover has been received back unserved, with a report from the postal authority that the address could not be located despite multiple attempts. The petitioner is directed to furnish fresh particulars of respondent No. 4 and registered cover within one week's time, whereafter notice shall be sent to respondent No. 4 for filing statement of facts/compliance report.

List on **27.04.2026**.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
01.04.2026
Mihul