

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 379/2024 in
OWP No. 1880/2014**

Bansi LalAppellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Bupinder Anthal, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Vishesh Paul Mahajan and ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 & 2.
Mr. Rohit Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Stuti Gupta, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.04.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 & 2 seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing compliance report/statement of facts strictly in consonance with order dated 03.12.2014.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file fresh particulars for service of respondent No. 4. On doing so, notice shall be issued to the said respondent, returnable within three weeks.
3. List along with main petition on **28.05.2026**.
4. Meanwhile, statement of facts, if any, by respondent Nos. 5 & 6.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
27.04.2026
Ram Krishan